RFQ 36C24523Q231169 — Q &A
Question: I have a question on the below clins. Do you have a statement of work for the
installation.

Answer: (No statement of work, as these services are ancillary. The installation is straight
forward, and infrastructure is already in place. Equipment will be already racked.)

Question: Any diagrams rack elevations so that we know where pieces are going.

Answer: (Diagrams are not needed as equipment will be in place)

Question: Is the installation cable to plenum or not.

Answer: (Existing plenum and non-plenum cable will be utilized)

Question: What are the distances between the sources and the new equipment going.
Answer: (Equipment distances are not needed as cabling will be already in place.)

There also needs to be some additions lines for installation, materials, travel. Engineering.

Answer: No additional lines will be needed and or materials. Travel expenses will not be paid.



